Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Osage

Persons Served

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons 87
Avg. monthly adults 29
Avg. monthly children 50
Avg. monthly persons 1,781
Persons 1,133
Avg. monthly persons 0
Avg. monthly persons 49
Persons

Avg. monthly children

Avg. monthly children 55

Total of programs listed

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2013 FY 2014
79 67 $108,736 $106,229
31 24 $14,722 $20,788
39 33 $163,443 $126,691
1,692 1,465 $2,474,202 $2,186,297
1,107 983 $298,542 $223,046
0 0 $0 $0
49 35 $97,305 $83,563
8 $36,424 $10,365
13 $169,476 $164,327
48 37 $242,847 $206,825
FY 2013 FY 2014
$3,605,697 $3,128,131

FY 2015

$88,934
$14,979
$89,660
$1,920,685
$168,016
$0

$60,996
$23,680
$293,198
$176,542

FY 2015
$2,836,691

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

2014 County Population Estimates
Population

Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

15,936
4,291
8,917
2,728

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Theresa Freed at Theresa.Freed@dcf.ks.gov
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