

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Family Preservation Reintegration/Foster Care Adoption Support

Major Services TANF Cash Assistance TANF Employment Services Child Care Assistance Food Assistance(SNAP) Energy Assistance General Assistance

## Osage

	Pe	rsons Serv	ed	Annual Service Dollars				
Caseload Unit	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015		
Avg. monthly persons	87	79	67	\$108,736	\$106,229	\$88,934		
Avg. monthly adults	29	31	24	\$14,722	\$20,788	\$14,979		
Avg. monthly children	50	39	33	\$163,443	\$126,691	\$89,660		
Avg. monthly persons	1,781	1,692	1,465	\$2,474,202	\$2,186,297	\$1,920,685		
Persons	1,133	1,107	983	\$298,542	\$223,046	\$168,016		
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Avg. monthly persons	49	49	35	\$97,305	\$83,563	\$60,996		
Persons	9	2	8	\$36,424	\$10,365	\$23,680		
Avg. monthly children	7	8	13	\$169,476	\$164,327	\$293,198		
Avg. monthly children	55	48	37	\$242,847	\$206,825	\$176,542		
Total of programs listed				FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015		
				\$3,605,697	\$3,128,131	\$2,836,691		

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2014 County Population Estimates	
Population	15,936
Under 20	4,291
20-64	8,917
65 & Over	2,728

									$\Gamma$	2
							, C	Ţ	<del>ا ا</del>	ኢ
				┣─	$\vdash$	[]}	꾹	1	Ъ	ᆸ
				⊢					Н	
	Н	┢∽╴	┙		Έ	ት	ᢡ	Н	+	_
	ĮЦ		⊨		Ľ	_	┢			

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included. If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Theresa Freed at Theresa.Freed@dcf.ks.gov Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas